GREAT WAKERING PARISH COUNCIL



PARISHIONER OF GREAT WAKERING AND OVER 80?

WOULD YOU LIKE TO APPLY FOR THE CHANCE TO RECEIVE A FREE CHRISTMAS FOOD PARCEL

Information and consent forms are available on our website <u>www.greatwakering-pc.gov.uk</u> or from the Parish Council Office.

Closes noon 10th December



Little Wakering Hall Lane Great Wakering, Essex SS3 0HH Telephone: 01702 219343

enquiries@greatwakering-pc.gov.uk by noon on the 10th December

2024.



TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

This application is free and is only open to residents of Great Wakering who are over 80 years of age.

For a chance of receiving a parcel you must complete, sign and return the form to the Parish Council Office by noon of the 10th of December 2024.

By submitting an application form you confirm that you are eligible to do so and that you are a resident of the Parish of Great Wakering and over 80 years of age. The Council reserves the right to check applications to ensure entry conditions have been met.

There is a maximum of one parcel per household.

By submitting an application form you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

There is a limited supply of parcels and once the supply has been exhausted the giveaway will come to an end. Submitting an application form is not a guarantee that a parcel will be received, the application offers you a chance to receive the giveaway. We strongly advise that you return your application form as soon as possible.

There is no responsibility on Great Wakering Parish Council to meet or reply to any applications and the Council will not be held liable if the parcel becomes unavailable or the application cannot be fulfilled for any reason.

Great Wakering Parish Council will not be held liable for failure of receipt or loss of applications, the Council takes no responsibility for any applications which are lost, delayed, illegible, corrupted, damaged, incomplete, or otherwise invalid.

Successful applicants will be notified as soon as is practicably possible, it is our aim that all parcels will be delivered before Christmas 2024.

If a successful applicant does not respond to any contact regarding their parcel within 21 days, they will lose their right to receive the giveaway item and the Council reserves the right to select a new applicant to receive the item.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, the Council's liability under or in connection to the giveaway or these terms and conditions shall be limited to the cost price of the giveaway item.

To the extent permitted by applicable law the Council does not accept any liability for any loss, damage, injury, or disappointment suffered by any applicants as a result of submitting an application or being or not being selected to receive the giveaway item.

To the extent permitted by applicable law, the Council shall not be liable under or in any connection with these terms and conditions, the giveaway or the giveaway item for any indirect, special or consequential cost, loss or damage suffered by an applicant even if such cost, expense, loss or damage was reasonably foreseeable or might reasonably have been contemplated by the applicant and the Council and whether arising from breach of contract, tort, negligence, breach of statutory duty or otherwise.

The giveaway item is non-negotiable, non-exchangeable, non-transferable and nonrefundable, no cash alternative is available.

In the event of unforeseen circumstances beyond the Council's reasonable control, the Council reserves the right to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the giveaway or these terms and conditions, either in whole or in part, with or without notice.

The decision of Great Wakering Parish Council is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into about it.

You consent to any personal information you provide in submitting an application being used by the Parish Council to administer the giveaway. Applicants details will be stored by the Parish Council solely for the purpose of this giveaway and will not be sold or otherwise used and will be destroyed once the giveaway has concluded.

The giveaway and these terms and conditions will be governed by English law and any disputes will be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Any questions please contact: enquiries@greatwakering-pc.gov.uk.

TEL: 01702 219343.

Privacy Notice: Great Wakering Parish Council is the Data Controller and will use the information you provide on the form to administer and publicise the event and the winner and/or to contact you about this event only. The legal basis for processing this data is your consent to do so. You can withdraw your consent at any time by notifying us. Contact details to do so are The Clerk - S Hyatt, Great Wakering Parish Council, Council Offices, Little Wakering Hall Lane, Essex, SS3 0HH. Tel: 01702 219343. Email: enquiries@greatwakering-pc.gov.uk